

Program No C437-S Term Date of Award To July 31, 2001
 Title: Monographs

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	IPI Graphics		McDonald & Eudy		Niagara Printing Corp.		
		Upper Marlboro, MD	UNIT RATE	Temple Hills, MD	UNIT RATE	Niagara Falls, NY	UNIT RATE	
BASIS OF AWARD	AWARD	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	
I. PREPRESS:								
(a)	Films from camera.....per trim/page-size unit.....	15	3.00	45.00	1.50	22.50	10.00	150.00
(b)	Films from electronic file.....per trim/page-size unit	723	8.00	5,784.00	7.00	5,061.00	11.00	7,953.00
(c)	Line.....per illustration.....	12	10.00	120.00	6.00	72.00	8.00	96.00
(d)	Square-finish.....per illustration.....	6	15.00	90.00	9.00	54.00	8.00	48.00
(e)	System Timework.....per hour.....	1	120.00	120.00	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00
II. PRINTING & BINDING:								
Complete Cover printing in 2-ink colors on 47-lb.								
(a)	Cream White 100% Artificial Parchment							
(1)	Make ready/Setup.....	4	350.00	1,400.00	330.00	1,320.00	875.00	3,500.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	120	17.00	2,040.00	23.50	2,820.00	65.00	7,800.00
(b)	Complete Cover printing in 2-ink colors on 80-lb. White Litho (Glass) Coated Cover							
(1)	Make ready/Setup.....	3	350.00	1,050.00	330.00	990.00	675.00	2,025.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	110	9.00	990.00	8.25	907.50	15.00	1,650.00
(c)	Saddle-Stitched Publications: Text pages printing in black.....per page							
(1)	Make ready/Setup.....	96	12.00	1,152.00	6.75	648.00	10.00	960.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	3,840	0.70	2,688.00	3.65	14,016.00	0.22	844.80
(d)	Perfect-Bound Publications: Text pages printing in black.....per page							
(1)	Make ready/Setup.....	600	8.00	4,800.00	5.00	3,000.00	15.00	9,000.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	18,000	0.73	13,140.00	4.38	78,840.00	0.52	9,360.00
III. PACKING, SEALING & DISTRIBUTION:								
(a)	1. Bulk Shipments (other than by mail): Packing & Sealing.....per container.....	178	3.00	534.00	1.50	267.00	3.00	534.00
	2. Mailing: Single copies in individual mail containers per 100 container.....	19	300.00	5,700.00	170.00	3,230.00	85.00	1,615.00
CONTRACTOR SUBTOTALS				\$39,653.00		\$111,313.00		\$45,635.80
DISCOUNT				\$1,982.65	1.00%	\$1,113.13	2.00%	\$912.72
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$37,670.35		\$110,199.87		\$44,723.08
				AWARDED				

